

Appeal No. 12-16670

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

PAUL A. ISAACSON, M.D., et al.,

Plaintiffs-Appellants,

v.

TOM HORNE, et al.,

The State-Appellees.

On Appeal from the United States District Court for the District of Arizona
The Honorable James A. Teilborg, Presiding
Civil Action No. 2:12-cv-01501-JAT-PHX

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

JANET CREPPS
DAVID BROWN
Center for Reproductive Rights
120 Wall Street, 14th Floor
New York, New York 10005

CHRISTOPHER A. LAVOY
Tiffany & Bosco, P.A.
Third Floor Camelback Esplanade II
2525 East Camelback Road
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-9240

JANIE F. SCHULMAN
NANCY R. THOMAS
Morrison & Foerster LLP
555 West Fifth Street
Los Angeles, California 90013-1024

SUSAN TALCOTT CAMP
ALEXA KOLBI-MOLINAS
American Civil Liberties Union
Foundation
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor
New York, New York 10004

DANIEL POCHODA
KELLY FLOOD
American Civil Liberties Union
Foundation of Arizona
3707 North 7th Street, Suite 235
Phoenix, Arizona 85014

*Attorneys for Appellants Clewell and
Miller*

Attorneys for Appellant Isaacson

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. THE ACT IS A BAN, NOT A REGULATION, AND THE STATE’S ARGUMENTS TO THE CONTRARY ARE NOT CREDIBLE.	2
A. The Act Is An Unconstitutional Ban.	2
B. The Medical Emergency Exception Cannot Save the Act.	6
C. Asserted State Interests Cannot Save the Act.	8
II. THE PHYSICIANS ARE ENTITLED TO THE RELIEF THEY SEEK BECAUSE THEY HAVE ESTABLISHED THAT THE ACT IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL AS APPLIED TO PRE-VIABILITY ABORTIONS.	12
CONCLUSION	19
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE PURSUANT TO RULE 32-1	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Citizens United v. Fed. Election Comm’n</i> , 558 U.S. 310, 130 S. Ct. 876 (2010).....	13, 14
<i>Colautti v. Franklin</i> , 439 U.S. 379 (1979).....	12
<i>Gonzales v. Carhart</i> , 550 U.S. 124 (2007).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Hoye v. City of Oakland</i> , 653 F.3d 835 (9th Cir. 2011)	14
<i>McCormack v. Hiedeman</i> , Nos. 11-36010, 36015, __ F.3d __, 2012 WL 3932735 (9th Cir. Sept. 11, 2012).....	11, 12
<i>Planned Parenthood of Cent. Mo., Inc. v. Danforth</i> , 428 U.S. 52 (1976).....	12
<i>Planned Parenthood of Idaho, Inc. v. Wasden</i> , 376 F.3d 908 (9th Cir. 2003)	13, 14, 15, 16
<i>Planned Parenthood of S. Ariz., Inc. v. Lawall</i> , 180 F.3d 1022 (9th Cir. 1999), <i>opinion amended on denial of reh'g</i> , 193 F.3d 1042 (9th Cir. 1999)	13
<i>Planned Parenthood of S. Ariz., Inc. v. Woods</i> , 982 F. Supp. 1369 (D. Ariz. 1997)	13
<i>Planned Parenthood of Se. Pa., Inc. v. Casey</i> , 505 U.S. 833 (1992).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Rodriguez de Quijas v. Shearson/Am. Express, Inc.</i> , 490 U.S. 477 (1989).....	5
<i>Roe v. Wade</i> , 410 U.S. 113 (1973).....	4, 5, 6

Singleton v. Wulff,
428 U.S. 106 (1976).....13

STATUTES

Ariz. Rev. Stat.
§ 36-2151(6).....7
§ 36-215919
§ 36-2301.01 (A)(1).....12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

E. Koch *et al.*, Women’s Education Level, Maternal Health Facilities,
Abortion Legislation and Maternal Deaths: A Natural Experiment
in Chile from 1957 to 2007, PLoS ONE 7(5):e36613 (May 4, 2012),
available at [http://ncbi.nlm.gov/PMC/articles/
PMC3344918](http://ncbi.nlm.gov/PMC/articles/PMC3344918) (last visited Oct. 18, 2012)10

Merriam-Webster’s Collegiate Dictionary (2001ed.).....7
